# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM495449 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champ Products LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alfa Laval Champ LLC
Street Address:	2359 Trailmate Drive
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34243
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87722522	CHAMP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)358-4400

jziegler@brookskushman.com,lnikkila@brookskushman.com Email:

Jennifer K. Ziegler of Brooks Kushman PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALFA0249TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Ziegler
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer K. Ziegler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Active 106332870 1 Certified Copy -Champ Products LLC-DE-Name Change#page1.tif source=Active 106332870 1 Certified Copy - Champ Products LLC-DE-Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0703**

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHAMP PRODUCTS LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHAMP PRODUCTS LLC" TO "ALFA LAVAL
CHAMP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

6174289 8100 SR# 20186317971

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203298803

Date: 08-23-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0704

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:12 AM 08/23/2018
FILED 11:12 AM 08/23/2018
SR 20186317971 - File Number 6174289

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company: Champ	Products LEC
The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liabi	lity company is hereby am
as follows:		
Section 1 of the entirety as foll	e Certificate of Formation is dows:	leleted and replaced in it
1. The name of	of the limited liability company	is:
Alfo Lovel Che	imp II C	
Alfa Laval Cha	milp LLC	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned ha	ve executed this Certificate
the 23rd	day of August	, <sub>A.D.</sub> 2018
<u> </u>	uay or	
	Ву:	Manuel
		Authorized Person(s)
	Name; Willia	m J. Connolly
		Print or Type

**RECORDED: 10/25/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0705